
RESOLUTION 9!7-/~ 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Trust received 

money from Tourist Development Tax. 

WHERE these revenues were not anticipated in the 1988-89 

budget for the Amelia Island Tourist Development Trust Fund. 

BE I'r THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

lOth day of October, 1989 the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

119-312-120-101 Tourist Development Tax 

APPROPRIATION 

119-092-49-102 

119-092-63-301 

119-092-48-205 

119-092-31-401 

119-092-48-101 

Fees Paid to Clerk 

Beach Improvements 

Trade Shows & Travel Trade 

Research & Administration 

Management - Chamber 

Advertising Agency Services 

TOTAL 

ADOPTED this lOth day of October, 1989. 

ATTEST: 

$104315.00 

1445.00 

10287.00 

10287.00 

15430.00 

66866.00 

104315.00 


