RESOLUTION 90-13

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Trust received money from Tourist Development Tax.

WHERE these revenues were not anticipated in the 1988-89 budget for the Amelia Island Tourist Development Trust Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 10th day of October, 1989 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: REVENUE

119-312-120-101Tourist Development Tax\$104315.00APPROPRIATION

119-092-49-102	Fees Paid to Clerk	1445.00
119-092-63-301	Beach Improvements	10287.00
119-092-48-205	Trade Shows & Travel Trade	10287.00
119-092-31-401	Research & Administration	15430.00
	Management - Chamber	
119-092-48-101	Advertising Agency Services	66866.00
	TOTAL	104315.00

ADOPTED this 10th day of October, 1989.

2. Hrath

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

FFICIO CLERK

406